
Linn County Environmental Health
Onsite Wastewater Fees

Application Type Fee
DEQ 

Surcharge
Total

Single family dwelling – First lot $850 $117 $967
Single family dwelling - Each additional lot, same site visit $715 $117 $832
Amended Report $223 $117 $340
Commercial facility – First 1,000 gallons $850 $117 $967
Commercial facility - Each additional 500 gallons or part thereof 
above 1,000 gallons $190 $0 $190
Non-water carried waste disposal system $833 $117 $950

Standard $1,160 $117 $1,277
Alternative Treatment Technology (ATT) $1,395 $117 $1,512
Capping Fill $1,395 $117 $1,512
Absorption trenches in saprolite $1,160 $117 $1,277
Gray Water Waste Disposal Sump $490 $117 $607
Holding Tank $980 $117 $1,097
Pressure Distribution $1,395 $117 $1,512
Recirculating Gravel Filter $1,395 $117 $1,512
Redundant $1,160 $117 $1,277
Sand Filter $1,395 $117 $1,512
Seepage Trench $1,160 $117 $1,277
Steep Slope $1,160 $117 $1,277
Tile De-watering $1,160 $117 $1,277
Each additional 500 gal  or part thereof above 1,000 gal $135 $0 $135
Commercial facility plan review - 600-1,000 gallons $405 $0 $405

Commercial facility plan review - each additional 500 gallons or part 
thereof above 1,000 gallons to a max of 2,500 gallons $100 $0 $100

Minor $740 $117 $857
Major $1,025 $117 $1,142

Minor $330 $117 $447
Major $615 $117 $732

Field visit required $740 $117 $857
No field visit required $240 $117 $357

New Site Evaluation:

Construction Installation Permit - First 1,000 gal

Commercial Facility - See Construction Installation Permit fee above

Commercial Facility - See Construction Installation Permit fee above

Alteration Permit

Repair Permit

Authorization Notice

Valid January 1 - June 30, 2025



Linn County Environmental Health
Onsite Wastewater Fees

Application Type Fee
DEQ 

Surcharge
Total

Holding Tanks $55 $0 $55
Sand filter, ATT, Pressure Dist, RGF, ATT $75 $0 $75
Late Fee $55 $0 $55
Annual system inspection of an Alternative System $465 $0 $465

Field visit required $740 $117 $857
No filed visit required $240 $117 $357
Permit Plan Amendment (1 hr min) $125 $0 $125

First vehicle $180 $0 $180
Each additional vehicle at same inspection $110 $0 $110

Planning Review $790 $0 $790
Confirmation of a Third Party Report $355 $0 $355

Site not ready upon arrival $115 $0 $115
Failure to comply with correction notice $410 $0 $410

Reinspection

Annual Compliance Report Review

Permit Transfer/Reinstatement/Renewal

Pumper Truck Inspection

Existing System Evaluation

Valid January 1 - June 30, 2025


	Sheet1

